## **CITY OF BURNABY**

## **BYLAW NO. 12802**

## A BYLAW to appoint the Treasurer

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY TREASURER APPOINTMENT BYLAW** 2010.
- 2. Denise Jorgenson is appointed Treasurer of the City with the responsibility of financial administration set out in s.149 of the *Community Charter* and s.5 of Burnaby Officer Positions Bylaw, 1998.

Read a first time this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June 2010 Read a second time this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June 2010 Read a third time this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June 2010 Reconsidered and adopted this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June 2010

CLERK